City of Green Isle City Council Meeting Minutes Tuesday, April 26, 2022 -7:00pm City Office Council Chambers

Council Attendees: Mayor Kreger, CM Wentzlaff, CM Harms, CM Sheets, CM

Brown

Staff: Clerk Hatlestad

Others: Kurt Menk, Corbin Kiecker, Pat Nienabar, Ed Tully, Ed Zimmerman

- 1) Call the City Council Meeting to order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Public comment period
- 4) Approval of the Agenda
- 5) Approval of the Consent Agenda
 - A) Approval of the minutes from the April 12, 2022 meeting motion CM Sheets, second CM Harms, carried 4/0
 - B) Approval of the claims for April 26, 2022 totaling \$30,672.69- motion CM Sheets, second CM Brown- carried 5/0
- 6) Sheriff Nienaber information shared with Council regarding the decreasing Law Enforcement officials in the state of MN- it was determined to have a rep from Sheriff Dept quarterly.
- 7) Sibley East Travel Basketball- Ed Tully- provided information regarding traveling basketball team and looking for gym space at the GICS motion CM Sheets, second CM Wentzlaff to approve gym space, carried 5/0
- 8) Green Isle Irish Baseball Liquor License- motion CM Sheets, second CM Brown, carried 5/0
- 9) Fee Schedule- Table and Chair Rental- Update tabled motion made to accommodate a citizen to rent tables a onetime rental motion CM Wentzlaff, second CM Brown, carried 5/0

- 10) EDA- Recommendation- Hours- update agreement motion CM Sheets, second CM Brown, carried 5/0 -- agreement to be updated and signed
- 11) City Hall Internal Facelift Clerk to retrieve estimates to paint within City Hall
- 12) Other
 - a. Corbin People Service reviewed monthly PS report, update on generator quote
 - b. CM Wentzlaff attended WWTP meeting provided update
 - c. Mayor Kreger- provided information 500 E 5th St to move fire hydrant
 - d. CM Wentzlaff compost site Grant status -
 - e. CM Sheets reviewed City logo options
 - f. CM Brown Park Board updates
 - i. Easter Egg Hunt was a success
 - ii. Gazebo ready to install
- 13) Adjournment motion CM Brown, second CM Sheets, carried 5/0

	ATTEST	
Mayor Kreger	City Clerk	